December 31,   Percent
  2009   2008   Change
Video  $ 930,731  $ 905,841   2.7%
High-speed data   356,714   319,204   11.8
Phone   112,594   88,988   26.5
Advertising   57,598   65,363   (11.9)

Total revenues  $ 1,457,637  $ 1,379,396   5.7%

Service costs   617,125   573,860   7.5%
SG&A expenses   272,399   273,598   (0.4)
Corporate expenses   27,295   26,881   1.5

Total operating costs  $ 916,819  $ 874,339   4.9%

Adjusted OIBDA  $ 540,818  $ 505,057   7.1%

Non-cash, share-based compensation charges  $ (7,290)  $ (5,185)   40.6%
Depreciation and amortization   (234,630)   (223,265)   5.1

Operating income  $ 298,898  $ 276,607   8.1%

Adjusted OIBDA margin (b)   37.1%  36.6%
Operating income margin (c)   20.5%  20.1%

(a)  Pro forma results for this period reflect the disposition of non-strategic cable systems under the Exchange Agreement as if it occurred on December 31,
2007.

(b)  Represents Adjusted OIBDA as a percentage of revenues.

(c)  Represents operating income as a percentage of revenues.

Page 13 of 15

TABLE 10
Reconciliation of Actual to Pro Forma Data (a)

(Dollars in thousands)
(Unaudited)

Actual
Results

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Three Months Ended December 31, 2009
Total revenues  $ 372,043  $ —  $ 372,043

Operating costs (excluding depreciation and amortization)   233,563   —   233,563

Adjusted OIBDA  $ 138,480  $ —  $ 138,480
Non-cash, share based compensation charges   1,906   —   1,906
Depreciation and amortization   59,394   —   59,394

Operating income  $ 77,180  $ —  $ 77,180

Three Months Ended December 31, 2008
Total revenues  $ 360,162  $ (5,677)  $ 354,485

Operating costs (excluding depreciation and amortization)   230,535   (3,845)   226,690

Adjusted OIBDA  $ 129,627  $ (1,832)  $ 127,795
Non-cash, share based compensation charges   1,254   —   1,254
Depreciation and amortization   54,644   (1,216)   53,428

Operating income  $ 73,729  $ (616)  $ 73,113

Actual
Results

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009
Total revenues  $ 1,460,359  $ (2,722)  $ 1,457,637

Operating costs (excluding depreciation and amortization)   918,678   (1,859)   916,819

Adjusted OIBDA  $ 541,681  $ (863)  $ 540,818
Non-cash, share based compensation charges   7,290   —   7,290
Depreciation and amortization   234,630   —   234,630

Operating income  $ 299,761  $ (863)  $ 298,898

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008
Total revenues  $ 1,401,894  $ (22,498)  $ 1,379,396

Operating costs (excluding depreciation and amortization)   889,943   (15,604)   874,339

Adjusted OIBDA  $ 511,951  $ (6,894)  $ 505,057
Non-cash, share based compensation charges   5,185   —   5,185
Depreciation and amortization   227,910   (4,645)   223,265

Operating income  $ 278,856  $ (2,249)  $ 276,607

(a)  Pro forma adjustments and pro forma results for this period reflect the disposition of non-strategic cable systems under the Exchange Agreement as if it
occurred on December 31, 2007. The Exchange Agreement was completed on February 13, 2009.

Page 14 of 15

TABLE 11
Use of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

“Adjusted OIBDA” and “Free Cash Flow” are not financial measures calculated in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles (“GAAP”) in
the United States. We define Adjusted OIBDA as operating income before depreciation and amortization and non-cash, share-based compensation charges,